March 23, 2022

F9GC@ IH=CBʿ5DDFCJ=B; ʿ7<=9: ʿ9L97 IH=J9ʿC::=79FθGʿF97CAA9B85H=CB TO DISMISS PROBATIONARY APPOINTED PE 0Rakr]hhYb a a Yb Xah]cb,hchhYcBxc]abX[hdecxW]a bj aj oj bjagmhaboYoZcc]`b`hYX hYachYr dirgiabh hc [3%0)l@CS)#3(!,(.

Ī	Na a Y	Sch c c `	EZZYch]jY Da
	Aa Vr]a Tam`c	Char`Yg N " H c `XY b E `Ya Y b h a	March 23, 2022

KHEREAS, hhY Ch] Y Z E I Yc i h] j Y O Z Z] c Yr Z or c c YcXkiYr X gh blY] Yc og hacVa`a]_ gjhbY [X hdh Y r Y c c a

WHEREAS, the Board has reviewed the reason for the Chief Executive Officer's recommendation;

WHEREAS, the Chief Executive Officer or his designee has previously notified the affected probationary appointed teacher of their pending dismissal;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- 1. That pursuant to Board Rule 4-1 and 105 ILCS 5/34-84, the above-referenced probationary appointed teacher is dismissed from Board employment effective on the date set opposite their name.
- 2. The Board hereby approves all actions taken by the Chief Executive Officer or his designee to effectuate the dismissal of the above-named probationary appointed teacher.
- 3. The Chief Executive Officer or his designee shall notify the above-named probationary appointed teacher of their dismissal.